KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED APRIL 1, 2014 TO JUNE 30,2014 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Second Quarter of 2014:

FOX NEWS AT 7AM (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM
FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM
FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

AG DAY (Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TYV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 2" Quarter 2014

ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE/TIME:

DURATION:

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION & CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

POLICE, COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

4/2/14

4/3/14

4/10/14

4/21/14

4/21/14

4/24/14

1:33

22

1:49

1:47

1:41

25

WHEN YOU BREAK DOWN THE NUMBERS IOWA
RANKS 17™ IN THE NATION WHEN IT COMES TO THE
WELL BEING OF WHITE CHILDREN, 18™ FOR
LATINOS AND 30™ FOR BLACKS.

JOHNSON COUNTY LEADERS SAY THEY WON’T
PURSUE A BAN ON PLASTIC BAGS AND INSTEAD
WILL FOCUS ON VOLUNTARY MEASURES TO
DECREASE THEIR USE.

WHETHER IT’S AN INVESTIGATION OR A ROUTINE
TRAFFIC STOP, LIFE FOR POLICE OFFICERS CAN BE
UNPREDICTABLE FROM ONE DAY TO THE NEXT.
ALOOK AT THE CEDAR RAPIDS CITIZENS POLICE
ACADEMY.

A WELL-ROUNDED EDUCATION, INCLUDING
INSTRUCTION IN MUSIC AND THE ARTS, CAN MAKE
A CRUCIAL IMPACT IN OUR CHILDREN’S FUTURE,
BUT THE 3.6 MILLION DOLLARS IN BUDGET CUTS
COMING TO THE IOWA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT HAS
MANY WORRIED THAT EDUCATION WILL SUFFER.

MOUNT MERCY UNIVERSITY IS AMONG THE FIRST
IN THE MIDWEST TO GIVE ITS STUDENTS MORE
HANDS-ON LEARNING IN ACTUAL CLASSROOMS.

POLICE IN WATERLOO ARE INVESTIGATING AN
ARMED ROBBERY AT AN AREA BURGER KING,



HEALTHCARE

HEALTHCARE

ECONOMIC GROWTH

HEALTHCARE

POLICE, COURT SYSTEM

HEALTHCARE

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

ECONOMIC GROWTH

LOCAL NEWS

4/24/14

4/24/14

4/25/14

4/28/14

4/30/14

5/17/14

5/21/14

5/29/14

1:54

:38

27

2:30

1:53

2:06

:20

27

NEARLY 2000 FLAGS WERE RECENTLY PLANTED ON
THE NATIONAL MALL IN WASHINGTON. EACH
REPRESENTS A VETERAN THAT HAS COMMITTED
SUICIDE IN JUST THE FIRST THREE MONTHS OF THIS
YEAR.

THIS AFTERNOON, HEALTHCARE WILL BE THE
TOPIC OF CONVERSATION IN THE CORRIDOR AS
HEALTH CARE EXPERTS HELP BUSINESS OWNERS
FIGURE OUT THE DETAILS OF THE AFFORDABLE
CARE ACT.

A CAMPAIGN TO RAISE THE FEDERAL MINIMUM
WAGE ROLLED INTO CEDAR RAPIDS THIS MORNING.

UNITYPOINT HEALTH, CEDAR RAPIDS IS HOSTING
AN UPCOMING FREE COMMUNITY HEALTH EXPO
AND PROGRAM EXPLORING THE ISSUES.

A MAGNET SCHOOL IS A PLACE WITH SPECIALIZED
CURRICULUM THAT FOCUSES ON A SPECIFIC. THE
PROCESS IN IOWA CITY WAS SET IN MOTION A
WHILE AGO WITH A PUSH TO MAKE EACH SCHOOL
IN THE IOWA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT.

SERIOUS NEW WARNINGS FROM DISEASE
SPECIALISTS ON THE POTENTIALLY DEADLY
VIRUS THAT’S MADE ITS WAY INTO AMERICA.

THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY HAS
SELECTED IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY TO HELP
STUDY THE FLOW OF FARMLAND POLLUTION INTO
THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER.

THE BUREAU OF ECONOMIC ANALYSIS SAYS THE
GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT ACTUALLY FELL BY
ONE-PERCENT IN THE FIRST QUARTER. '



POLICE, COURT SYSTEM LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE

LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

5/30/14

5/31/14

6/2/14

6/3/14

6/8/14

6/18/14

6/20/14

1:24

28

25

26

20

20

:29

IN JOHNSON COUNTY AN AFRICAN-AMERICAN

KID IS EIGHT TIMES MORE LIKELY TO BE ARRESTED
THAN A WHITE KID. IT’S ONE REASON LAST YEAR’S
JAIL REFERENDUM FAILED. IT WAS THE REASON
FOR THE FIRST ANNUAL DISPROPORTIONATE
MINORITY CONTACT FORUM.

A DAY AFTER SIGNING MULTIPLE NEW BILLS, NEW
NUMBERS SHOW GOVERNOR TERRY BRANSTAD
VETOED TENS OF MILLIONS OF DOLLARS IN STATE
SPENDING APPROVED BY LEGISLATORS.

A MONTHLY MIDWEST ECONOMIC INDEX SHOWS
THAT ECONOMIC GROWTH IN IOWA AND EIGHT
OTHER STATES HAS HIT ANOTHER THREE YEAR
HIGH.

CONGRESSMAN DAVE LOEBSACK WILL BE IN IOWA
CITY THIS AFTERNOON TO GET A LITTLE MORE
INFORMATION ON THE V.A. HEALTHCARE SYSTEM.

THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY; JUST
RELEASED NEW GUIDE-LINES FOR LIMITING
CARBON POLLUTION.

AREA DEVELOPMENT MAGAZINE RANKS IOWA CITY
37™ BEST OVERALL AND THE 12™ BEST SMALL CITY
IN THE COUNTRY WHEN IT COMES TO ECONOMIC
AND JOB GROWTH.

SENATOR ROB HOGG HAS BEEN TOURING SOLAR
POWERED FACILITIES ACROSS THE STATE TO TELL
IOWANS HOW THEY CAN ACCESS SOLAR POWER AT
HOME OR WORK, AT A LOWER COST.



EDUCATION & CHILDREN

POLICE, COURT SYSTEM

POLICE, COURT SYSTEM

POLICE, COURT SYSTEM

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

6/26/14

6/30/14

6/30/14

6/30/14

24

:20

1:43

27

ONLY 77% OF PARENTS SAY THEY’LL FORK OVER
THE FUNDS FOR THEIR STUDENTS COLLEGE
EDUCATION.

CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE INVESTIGATING A
HOMICIDE ON THE SOUTHWEST SIDE OF TOWN.
THE STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER’S OFFICE IS
PERFORMING AN AUTOPSY, AND THE
INVESTIGATION IS ONGOING.

THE BODY OF LOGAN BLAKE WAS FOUND IN CEDAR
LAKE, AFTER HE WAS TRAPPED IN A STORM DRAIN
DURING THE SEVERE WEATHER.

THE HEAVY RAINS AND FLOODED STREETS CAUSED
ISSUES ALL OVER CEDAR RAPIDS, INCLUDING A
MINOR MUD SLIDE ALONG MOUNT VERNON ROAD
NEAR 46™ STREET.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q2 2014



