

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED APRIL 1, 2014 TO JUNE 30, 2014 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Second Quarter of 2014:

FOX NEWS AT 7AM (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.

This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 2nd Quarter 2014

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT:	DATE/TIME:	DURATION :	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	4/2/14	1:33	WHEN YOU BREAK DOWN THE NUMBERS IOWA RANKS 17 TH IN THE NATION WHEN IT COMES TO THE WELL BEING OF WHITE CHILDREN, 18 TH FOR LATINOS AND 30 TH FOR BLACKS.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	4/3/14	:22	JOHNSON COUNTY LEADERS SAY THEY WON'T PURSUE A BAN ON PLASTIC BAGS AND INSTEAD WILL FOCUS ON VOLUNTARY MEASURES TO DECREASE THEIR USE.
POLICE, COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	4/10/14	1:49	WHETHER IT'S AN INVESTIGATION OR A ROUTINE TRAFFIC STOP, LIFE FOR POLICE OFFICERS CAN BE UNPREDICTABLE FROM ONE DAY TO THE NEXT. A LOOK AT THE CEDAR RAPIDS CITIZENS POLICE ACADEMY.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	4/21/14	1:47	A WELL-ROUNDED EDUCATION, INCLUDING INSTRUCTION IN MUSIC AND THE ARTS, CAN MAKE A CRUCIAL IMPACT IN OUR CHILDREN'S FUTURE. BUT THE 3.6 MILLION DOLLARS IN BUDGET CUTS COMING TO THE IOWA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT HAS MANY WORRIED THAT EDUCATION WILL SUFFER.
EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	4/21/14	1:41	MOUNT MERCY UNIVERSITY IS AMONG THE FIRST IN THE MIDWEST TO GIVE ITS STUDENTS MORE HANDS-ON LEARNING IN ACTUAL CLASSROOMS.
POLICE, COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	4/24/14	:25	POLICE IN WATERLOO ARE INVESTIGATING AN ARMED ROBBERY AT AN AREA BURGER KING.

HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	4/24/14	1:54	NEARLY 2000 FLAGS WERE RECENTLY PLANTED ON THE NATIONAL MALL IN WASHINGTON. EACH REPRESENTS A VETERAN THAT HAS COMMITTED SUICIDE IN JUST THE FIRST THREE MONTHS OF THIS YEAR.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	4/24/14	:38	THIS AFTERNOON, HEALTHCARE WILL BE THE TOPIC OF CONVERSATION IN THE CORRIDOR AS HEALTH CARE EXPERTS HELP BUSINESS OWNERS FIGURE OUT THE DETAILS OF THE AFFORDABLE CARE ACT.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	4/25/14	:27	A CAMPAIGN TO RAISE THE FEDERAL MINIMUM WAGE ROLLED INTO CEDAR RAPIDS THIS MORNING.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	4/28/14	2:30	UNITYPOINT HEALTH, CEDAR RAPIDS IS HOSTING AN UPCOMING FREE COMMUNITY HEALTH EXPO AND PROGRAM EXPLORING THE ISSUES.
POLICE, COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	4/30/14	1:53	A MAGNET SCHOOL IS A PLACE WITH SPECIALIZED CURRICULUM THAT FOCUSES ON A SPECIFIC. THE PROCESS IN IOWA CITY WAS SET IN MOTION A WHILE AGO WITH A PUSH TO MAKE EACH SCHOOL IN THE IOWA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	5/17/14	2:06	SERIOUS NEW WARNINGS FROM DISEASE SPECIALISTS ON THE POTENTIALLY DEADLY VIRUS THAT'S MADE ITS WAY INTO AMERICA.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	NS LOCAL NEWS	5/21/14	:20	THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY HAS SELECTED IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY TO HELP STUDY THE FLOW OF FARMLAND POLLUTION INTO THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	5/29/14	:27	THE BUREAU OF ECONOMIC ANALYSIS SAYS THE GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT ACTUALLY FELL BY ONE-PERCENT IN THE FIRST QUARTER.

POLICE, COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	5/30/14	1:24	IN JOHNSON COUNTY AN AFRICAN-AMERICAN KID IS EIGHT TIMES MORE LIKELY TO BE ARRESTED THAN A WHITE KID. IT'S ONE REASON LAST YEAR'S JAIL REFERENDUM FAILED. IT WAS THE REASON FOR THE FIRST ANNUAL DISPROPORTIONATE MINORITY CONTACT FORUM.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	S LOCAL NEWS	5/31/14	:28	A DAY AFTER SIGNING MULTIPLE NEW BILLS, NEW NUMBERS SHOW GOVERNOR TERRY BRANSTAD VETOED TENS OF MILLIONS OF DOLLARS IN STATE SPENDING APPROVED BY LEGISLATORS.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	6/2/14	:25	A MONTHLY MIDWEST ECONOMIC INDEX SHOWS THAT ECONOMIC GROWTH IN IOWA AND EIGHT OTHER STATES HAS HIT ANOTHER THREE YEAR HIGH.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	6/3/14	:26	CONGRESSMAN DAVE LOEBSACK WILL BE IN IOWA CITY THIS AFTERNOON TO GET A LITTLE MORE INFORMATION ON THE V.A. HEALTHCARE SYSTEM.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	S LOCAL NEWS	6/8/14	:20	THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY; JUST RELEASED NEW GUIDE-LINES FOR LIMITING CARBON POLLUTION.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	6/18/14	:20	AREA DEVELOPMENT MAGAZINE RANKS IOWA CITY 37 TH BEST OVERALL AND THE 12 TH BEST SMALL CITY IN THE COUNTRY WHEN IT COMES TO ECONOMIC AND JOB GROWTH.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	S LOCAL NEWS	6/20/14	:29	SENATOR ROB HOGG HAS BEEN TOURING SOLAR POWERED FACILITIES ACROSS THE STATE TO TELL IOWANS HOW THEY CAN ACCESS SOLAR POWER AT HOME OR WORK, AT A LOWER COST.

EDUCATION & CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	6/26/14	:24	ONLY 77% OF PARENTS SAY THEY'LL FORK OVER THE FUNDS FOR THEIR STUDENTS COLLEGE EDUCATION.
POLICE, COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	6/30/14	:20	CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE INVESTIGATING A HOMICIDE ON THE SOUTHWEST SIDE OF TOWN. THE STATE MEDICAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE IS PERFORMING AN AUTOPSY, AND THE INVESTIGATION IS ONGOING.
POLICE, COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	6/30/14	1:43	THE BODY OF LOGAN BLAKE WAS FOUND IN CEDAR LAKE, AFTER HE WAS TRAPPED IN A STORM DRAIN DURING THE SEVERE WEATHER.
POLICE, COURT SYSTEM	LOCAL NEWS	6/30/14	:27	THE HEAVY RAINS AND FLOODED STREETS CAUSED ISSUES ALL OVER CEDAR RAPIDS, INCLUDING A MINOR MUD SLIDE ALONG MOUNT VERNON ROAD NEAR 46 TH STREET.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q2 2014